COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of g
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W91 2PQ-15-2-1023

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Security Cooperative Agreement

Modification Number: P0002

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK ]
This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703; “}
/ MCCA Article Xii, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark puipose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5- |
|

1. Chapter 3.
[x] a. FUNDING
[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ ] c. TERMINATION
] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Action  |Funding Source __From | Change To
FED Allatment . $605,500.00 $505,500.00
FED AFP - ' $4,001,198.00 . $000 - $4,001,188.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:
1JUSTIFICATION: Add 1* Quarter Allotment (MFL). g

2. ACTION: Approve and sign modification. of ANG Security Cooperative Agreement to add 1* Quarter Allotment (MFL).
3. See Modification requirements for Air Guard FY 15 Air Base Security Agreement dated 5December2014. L
4. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1023, FY 15 with updated attachment. ) o

5. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds. : o

6. As FY2015 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by Separate

| modification.

o EXECUTION o o
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in_
full force and effect.. : : -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pérties by their auihorized ‘representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement
PATRICK A. MURPHY < B :
Major General, NYARNG :
The Adjutant General :

Modification.
NATIONAL GUARD BUREAT: |
et ] - '
APPROVED RS TO ZEGAL FORM: 7 [ APAROVED A&Tofiang FORM: 7
il 5
|
|

< g

Date: _ %> X 5 C»f“{ '

AWR NCEJK%HLEY; Y
Colonat=>UsaA ' ’ Q
Z
NG

USPFO for New York
v\ Ayt f “onany pr— NE ALY, e
Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr/g@m Counsel Paul Sausville, COL, JA, NYAR

H

|
f

I |

Dz;e: gg?},‘?é &59{ g Date: __/ L '&éz// {f :




“August 2009 v.01

g. Unit Exercises, Inspections and Assessments:. SCA perssnnei/wiii support’organizationat exercises,
inspections and assessments, performing duties and services defined within this Appendix.

h. All changes to the terms or conditions of this Appendix shall be processed in accordance with IAW NGR 5-
<1, Chapter 3. :

Section 2309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

S

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State.
Funds shall be obligated as received by the CAPM. L

c. The following funding linﬁitations{ are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

« 1. Fiscal Year 2015: , Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligateyd
: $4,001,198. $ 505,500.00
KA $ ' ’
2. Fiscal Yéar 2611:, , Approved Budgeﬂ(AFP) , Totéi Dollars ‘Obl;géted
: : $ KA A , $ ‘
« 3. Fiscal Year 2012: : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
4, Fiscal Ye;r 2613: ‘ Approved Budget:!(AFP) “Total Do‘ll’ars leigated' '
| o ° KAS ® |
< 5. Fiscal Year 2014: Qpproved B!udgeti(AFP‘)' | ;’otat Dollars Obligatéd

lKA$

W912PQ-15-2-1023 ~ S B 5

padd



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-1§

AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-15-2-1023

" MOD 2- MFL AS OF: 12/5/2014
< ’ "t | ) [y
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL 150,500.00 150,500.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 150,500.00 150,500.00
106th AFP: $1,178,301.00
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL 109,200.00 109,200.00
- TOTAL FEDERAL 109,200.00 109,200.00

174th AFP: $1,341,100.00
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 93,200.00 83,200.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 93,200.00 93,200.00
108th AFP: $421,597.00
STEWART 100% FEDERAL 152,600.00 152,600.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 152,600.00 152,600.00 |’
105th AFP: $1,060,200.00
| GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL 505,500.00
(ALL BASES) TOTAL FEDERAL - 505,500.00
FED AFP Total: $4,001,198.00




